U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:MONTANA

Billings, MT MSA

Great Falls, MT MSA

Missoula, MT MSA

Beaverhead County, MT

Big Horn County, MT

Blaine County, MT

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

389
389

389
480
605

356
356

356
438
551

460
460

460
477
600

427
430

430
427
536

387
387

387
427
536

348
348

348
427
536

462
462

462
514
649

429
429

429
470
592

511
529

529
511
644

458
501

501
458
576

403
403

403
458
576

415
415

415
458
576

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

598
598

598
617
782

550
550

550
565
713

613
668

668
613
776

550
658

658
550
693

519
519

519
550
693

526
526

526
550
693

3 BR

713
807

807
713
894

652
744

744
652
815

708
866

866
708
888

635
793

851
635
793

635
643

643
635
793

635
701

701
635
793

4 BR

796
971

971
796
978

727
889

895
727
889

790
970

1036
790
970

708
865

1032
708
865

686
686

686
708
865

708
801

801
708
865

878
1060

1117
878
1060

803
963

1029
803
963

871
1052

1191
871
1052

781
936

1187
781
936

781
789

789
781
936

781
921

921
781
936

960
1144

1262
960
1144

878
1037

1164
878
1037

953
1135

1347
953
1135

855
1007

1342
855
1007

855
892

892
855
1007

855
1007

1041
855
1007

Page

1 of 10



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:MONTANA

Broadwater County, MT

Carter County, MT

Chouteau County, MT

Custer County, MT

Daniels County, MT

Dawson County, MT

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

383
383

383
427
536

421
421

421
427
536

348
348

348
427
536

338
338

338
427
536

421
421

421
427
536

421
421

421
427
536

439
439

439
458
576

437
437

437
458
576

415
415

415
458
576

458
470

470
458
576

437
437

437
458
576

437
437

437
458
576

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

550
558

558
550
693

519
519

519
550
693

526
526

526
550
693

519
519

519
550
693

519
519

519
550
693

519
519

519
550
693

3 BR

635
754

754
635
793

635
700

700
635
793

635
701

701
635
793

635
756

756
635
793

635
700

700
635
793

635
700

700
635
793

4 BR

708
810

810
708
865

708
744

744
708
865

708
801

801
708
865

708
782

782
708
865

708
744

744
708
865

708
744

744
708
865

781
932

932
781
936

781
856

856
781
936

781
921

921
781
936

781
899

899
781
936

781
856

856
781
936

781
856

856
781
936

855
1007

1053
855
1007

855
967

967
855
1007

855
1007

1041
855
1007

855
1007

1017
855
1007

855
967

967
855
1007

855
967

967
855
1007
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:MONTANA

Deer Lodge County, MT

Fallon County, MT

Fergus County, MT

Flathead County, MT

Gallatin County, MT

Garfield County, MT

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

383
383

383
427
536

421
421

421
430
540

378
378

378
427
536

388
388

388
430
539

439
439

439
511
644

421
421

421
427
536

439
439

439
458
576

437
437

437
461
580

394
394

394
458
576

460
477

477
460
578

523
523

523
547
691

437
437

437
458
576

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

550
558

558
550
693

519
519

519
553
698

519
519

519
550
693

552
599

599
552
696

657
680

680
657
832

519
519

519
550
693

3 BR

635
754

754
635
793

639
700

700
639
798

629
629

629
635
793

638
795

847
638
795

759
908

908
759
953

635
700

700
635
793

4 BR

708
810

810
708
865

713
744

744
713
870

670
670

670
708
865

712
868

1039
712
868

846
1043

1191
846
1043

708
744

744
708
865

781
932

932
781
936

786
856

856
786
942

771
771

771
781
936

785
939

1195
785
939

934
1132

1370
934
1132

781
856

856
781
936

855
1007

1053
855
1007

861
967

967
861
1014

855
871

871
855
1007

859
1011

1351
859
1011

1022
1222

1548
1022
1222

855
967

967
855
1007
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:MONTANA

Glacier County, MT

Golden Valley County, MT

Granite County, MT

Hill County, MT

Jefferson County, MT

Judith Basin County, MT

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

348
348

348
427
536

421
421

421
427
536

383
383

383
427
536

337
337

337
427
536

383
383

383
525
663

348
348

348
427
536

415
415

415
458
576

437
437

437
458
576

439
439

439
458
576

416
416

416
458
576

439
439

439
562
711

415
415

415
458
576

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

526
526

526
550
693

519
519

519
550
693

550
558

558
550
693

519
519

519
550
693

558
558

558
675
856

526
526

526
550
693

3 BR

635
701

701
635
793

635
700

700
635
793

635
754

754
635
793

635
748

748
635
793

754
754

754
780
980

635
701

701
635
793

4 BR

708
801

801
708
865

708
744

744
708
865

708
810

810
708
865

708
795

795
708
865

810
810

810
870
1074

708
801

801
708
865

781
921

921
781
936

781
856

856
781
936

781
932

932
781
936

781
914

914
781
936

932
932

932
960
1166

781
921

921
781
936

855
1007

1041
855
1007

855
967

967
855
1007

855
1007

1053
855
1007

855
1007

1034
855
1007

1050
1053

1053
1050
1259

855
1007

1041
855
1007
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:MONTANA

Lake County, MT

Lewis and Clark County, MT

Liberty County, MT

Lincoln County, MT

McCone County, MT

Madison County, MT

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

427
456

456
427
536

414
414

414
511
644

348
348

348
427
536

372
372

372
427
536

421
421

421
427
536

427
430

430
427
536

458
459

459
458
576

473
473

473
547
691

415
415

415
458
576

457
457

457
458
576

437
437

437
458
576

458
501

501
458
576

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

550
556

556
550
693

591
591

591
657
832

526
526

526
550
693

550
571

571
550
693

519
519

519
550
693

550
658

658
550
693

3 BR

635
749

749
635
793

759
858

858
759
953

635
701

701
635
793

635
790

790
635
793

635
700

700
635
793

635
793

851
635
793

4 BR

708
807

807
708
865

846
886

886
846
1043

708
801

801
708
865

708
865

886
708
865

708
744

744
708
865

708
865

1032
708
865

781
928

928
781
936

934
1019

1019
934
1132

781
921

921
781
936

781
936

1019
781
936

781
856

856
781
936

781
936

1187
781
936

855
1007

1049
855
1007

1022
1152

1152
1022
1222

855
1007

1041
855
1007

855
1007

1152
855
1007

855
967

967
855
1007

855
1007

1342
855
1007
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:MONTANA

Meagher County, MT

Mineral County, MT

Musselshell County, MT

Park County, MT

Petroleum County, MT

Phillips County, MT

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

427
430

430
427
536

427
460

460
427
536

421
421

421
427
536

409
409

409
441
554

421
421

421
427
536

421
421

421
427
536

458
501

501
458
576

458
520

520
458
576

437
437

437
458
576

472
477

477
472
594

437
437

437
458
576

437
437

437
458
576

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

550
658

658
550
693

550
653

653
550
693

519
519

519
550
693

567
627

627
567
716

519
519

519
550
693

519
519

519
550
693

3 BR

635
793

851
635
793

635
793

837
635
793

635
700

700
635
793

655
750

750
655
817

635
700

700
635
793

635
700

700
635
793

4 BR

708
865

1032
708
865

708
865

1002
708
865

708
744

744
708
865

731
893

991
731
893

708
744

744
708
865

708
744

744
708
865

781
936

1187
781
936

781
936

1152
781
936

781
856

856
781
936

806
966

1140
806
966

781
856

856
781
936

781
856

856
781
936

855
1007

1342
855
1007

855
1007

1303
855
1007

855
967

967
855
1007

882
1040

1288
882
1040

855
967

967
855
1007

855
967

967
855
1007
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:MONTANA

Pondera County, MT

Powder River County, MT

Powell County, MT

Prairie County, MT

Ravalli County, MT

Richland County, MT

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

348
348

348
427
536

421
421

421
427
536

383
383

383
427
536

421
421

421
427
536

427
437

437
427
536

421
421

421
433
544

415
415

415
458
576

437
437

437
458
576

439
439

439
458
576

437
437

437
458
576

458
476

476
458
576

437
437

437
464
584

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

526
526

526
550
693

519
519

519
550
693

550
558

558
550
693

519
519

519
550
693

550
611

611
550
693

519
519

519
557
703

3 BR

635
701

701
635
793

635
700

700
635
793

635
754

754
635
793

635
700

700
635
793

635
793

800
635
793

643
700

700
643
804

4 BR

708
801

801
708
865

708
744

744
708
865

708
810

810
708
865

708
744

744
708
865

708
865

947
708
865

717
744

744
717
876

781
921

921
781
936

781
856

856
781
936

781
932

932
781
936

781
856

856
781
936

781
936

1089
781
936

791
856

856
791
949

855
1007

1041
855
1007

855
967

967
855
1007

855
1007

1053
855
1007

855
967

967
855
1007

855
1007

1231
855
1007

866
967

967
866
1021
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:MONTANA

Roosevelt County, MT

Rosebud County, MT

Sanders County, MT

Sheridan County, MT

Silver Bow County, MT

Stillwater County, MT

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

421
421

421
427
536

386
386

386
452
568

372
372

372
427
536

421
421

421
427
536

377
377

377
435
545

421
421

421
515
650

437
437

437
458
576

401
401

401
485
610

457
457

457
458
576

437
437

437
458
576

406
406

406
466
586

437
437

437
551
698

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

519
519

519
550
693

519
519

519
581
734

550
571

571
550
693

519
519

519
550
693

522
522

522
558
704

519
519

519
662
839

3 BR

635
700

700
635
793

640
640

640
671
840

635
790

790
635
793

635
700

700
635
793

646
682

682
646
806

700
700

700
765
962

4 BR

708
744

744
708
865

682
682

682
750
918

708
865

886
708
865

708
744

744
708
865

721
746

746
721
879

744
744

744
853
1054

781
856

856
781
936

784
784

784
826
993

781
936

1019
781
936

781
856

856
781
936

795
858

858
795
952

856
856

856
941
1144

855
967

967
855
1007

887
887

887
904
1070

855
1007

1152
855
1007

855
967

967
855
1007

869
970

970
869
1025

967
967

967
1030
1235
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:MONTANA

Sweet Grass County, MT

Teton County, MT

Toole County, MT

Treasure County, MT

Valley County, MT

Wheatland County, MT

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

421
421

421
460
579

348
348

348
427
536

348
348

348
438
551

421
421

421
427
536

421
421

421
430
540

421
421

421
427
536

437
437

437
493
621

415
415

415
458
576

415
415

415
470
592

437
437

437
458
576

437
437

437
461
580

437
437

437
458
576

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

519
519

519
591
748

526
526

526
550
693

526
526

526
565
713

519
519

519
550
693

519
519

519
553
698

519
519

519
550
693

3 BR

683
700

700
683
855

635
701

701
635
793

652
701

701
652
815

635
700

700
635
793

639
700

700
639
798

635
700

700
635
793

4 BR

744
744

744
762
934

708
801

801
708
865

727
801

801
727
889

708
744

744
708
865

713
744

744
713
870

708
744

744
708
865

841
856

856
841
1012

781
921

921
781
936

803
921

921
803
963

781
856

856
781
936

786
856

856
786
942

781
856

856
781
936

920
967

967
920
1091

855
1007

1041
855
1007

878
1037

1041
878
1037

855
967

967
855
1007

861
967

967
861
1014

855
967

967
855
1007
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:MONTANA

Wibaux County, MT

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

421
421

421
427
536

437
437

437
458
576

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

519
519

519
550
693

3 BR

635
700

700
635
793

4 BR

708
744

744
708
865

781
856

856
781
936

855
967

967
855
1007
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